43817-12/IESCO/GM(Tech.)/VEC

Dated: 05/ // /2024

- Mr. Rizwan Mehmood, 1. Director (MIS), Public Procurement Regulatory Authority (PPRA), 1st Floor, FBC Building, Near State Bank, Sector G-5/2, Islamabad.
- The Deputy Director (Accounts) 2. Public Procurement Regularity Authority (PPRA), 1st Floor, FBC Building, Near State Bank, Sector G-5/2, Islamabad.

CORRIGENDUM FOR TENDER NO. 15, 16, 17, 18 & 19/2024-25. Subject:

Enclsoed please find herwith a cross cheque amounting to Rs.13,350/- (after deduction of 11% tax) of Allied Bank Super Market Islamabad branch bearing # 2492926603 dated 05-11-2024 on account of advance payment for tender advertisement at PPRA Website for furher necessary action.

D/A as above

Addl. Dikector (IESCO, Islamabac

CC:

- 1. Director General (Admn) IESCO Islamabad.
- 2. Finance Director IESCO Islambaad.
- 3. Director (IS) IESCO Islamabad.
- 4. Establishment Assistant IESCO Islamabad.
- 5. Master File.

Telephone: +92-51-9252932 +92-51-2607768 Fax: E-mail:

veclesco@yahoo.com

Address: IESCO Head Quarter, Street No. 40, G-7/4, Islamabad Website: www.iesco.com.pk

October-24





<u>CORRIGENDUM</u> TENDER NO. VEC/NCB/15, 16, 17, 18 & 19/2024-25

Due to realignment of the utility corridor provided by the sponsoring agency i.e. CDA, the BOQ cost for the tenders invited through NIT published in daily newspapers Jang Rawalpindi, Express Tribune Islamabad, Daily Lead Pakistan Islamabad & uploaded on to PPRA & IESCO official websites against tender No. 15, 16, 17, 18 & 19/2024-25 on 31-10-2024 have been revised. The revised description may be read as following instead.

Tender #	Description
15	TENDER FOR CONSTRUCTION OF 4X4 DUCT LINE WITH MANHOLES FOR SHIFTING OF HT/LT LINES AT KASHMIR HIGHWAY TO SOHARWARDI ROAD ON COST DEPOSIT HEAD TO BE GOT EXECUTED UNDER THE JURISDICTION OF CONSTRUCTION DIVISION IESCO ISLAMABAD (PART-A) AMOUNTING TO RS. 16,246,552 /-
16	TENDER FOR CONSTRUCTION OF 4X3 DUCT LINE WITH MANHOLES FOR SHIFTING OF HT/LT LINES AT KASHMIR HIGH WAY TOWARD EMBASSY ROAD ON COST DEPOSIT HEAD TO BE GOT EXECUTED UNDER THE JURISDICTION OF CONSTRUCTION DIVISION IESCO ISLAMABAD (PART-B) AMOUNTING TO RS.16,344,162 /-
17	TENDER FOR CONSTRUCTION OF 4X4 DUCT LINE WITH MANHOLES FOR SHIFTING OF HT/LT LINES AT SOHARWARDI ROAD TOWARD SAREENA HOTEL ON COST DEPOSIT HEAD TO BE GOT EXECUTED UNDER THE JURISDICTION OF CONSTRUCTION DIVISION IESCO ISLAMABAD (PART-C) AMOUNTING TO Rs.16,367,991/-
18	TENDER FOR CONSTRUCTION OF 4X4 DUCT LINE WITH MANHOLES FOR SHIFTING OF HT/LT LINES AT KASHMIR HIGHWAY TO SOHARWARDI ROAD TOWARD G-6 ON COST DEPOSIT HEAD TO BE GOT EXECUTED UNDER THE JURISDICTION OF CONSTRUCTION DIVISION IESCO ISLAMABAD (PART-D) AMOUNTING TO RS.16,364,452 /-
19	TENDER FOR CONSTRUCTION OF 4X3, 2X3 & 2X2 DUCT LINES WITH MANHOLES AND CONSTRUCTION OF PLINTHS FOR SHIFTING OF HT/LT LINES SOHARWARDI ROAD TOWARD EMBASSY ROAD /STATE BANK ROAD ON COST DEPOSIT HEAD TO BE GOT EXECUTED UNDER THE JURISDICTION OF CONSTRUCTION DIVISION IESCO ISLAMABAD (PART-E) AMOUNTING TO RS. 15,998,767/-

Further, The Bidder/JV shall demonstrate at least the following financial criteria for last thee (03) years duly verified from audited financial statements from reputable chartered accountancy firms.

Tender	BOQ Cost (Rs.)	Net Worth (Rs.)	Average Annual Turnover (Rs.)	Cash Flow (Rs.)
Part-A	16,246,552	6,498,621	64,986,208	10,831,035
Part-B	16,344,162	6,537,665	65,376,648	10,896,108
Part-C	16,367,991	6,547,196	65,471,964	10,911,994
Part-D	16,364,452	6,545,781	65,457,808	10,909,635
Part-E	15,998,767	6,399,507	63,995,068	10,665,845

All other terms and conditions will remain unchanged.

Addl. Director (VEC) IESCO, Islamabad



<u>IESCO TENDER NOTICE (TENDER NO: VEC/NCB/15, 16, 17, 18 & 19/2024-25)</u>

IESCO is one of the leading Distribution Companies of PEPCO having 3.5 million consumers. IESCO is committed to light the life of people by providing best quality of electricity. IESCO distributes power (electricity) to millions of Consumers with its' vast, efficient & well organized network starting from River Indus to River Neelum (Kashmir).

IESCO invites sealed bids from contractors for the following works on Single Stage - Single Envelope (SSSE) Bidding procedure under National Competitive Bidding (NCB) basis in accordance with the Provisions of PPRA Rules-2004 amended up to date:

Tender #	Description	Last date for obtaining Tender Form	Tender opening Date
15	TENDER FOR CONSTRUCTION OF 4X4 DUCT LINE WITH MANHOLES FOR SHIFTING OF HT/LT LINES AT SAREENA INTERCHANGE KASHMIR HIGHWAY TO SOHARWARDI ROAD ON COST DEPOSIT HEAD TO BE GOT EXECUTED UNDER THE JURISDICTION OF CONSTRUCTION DIVISION IESCO ISLAMABAD (PART-A) AMOUNTING TO RS. Rs.19,611,205/ -		
16	TENDER FOR CONSTRUCTION OF 4X3 DUCT LINE WITH MANHOLES FOR SHIFTING OF HT/LT LINES AT SAREENA INTERCHANGE KASHMIR HIGH WAY TOWARD EMBASSY ROAD ON COST DEPOSIT HEAD TO BE GOT EXECUTED UNDER THE JURISDICTION OF CONSTRUCTION DIVISION IESCO ISLAMABAD (PART-B) AMOUNTING TO RS. Rs.19,446,257/-		
17	TENDER FOR CONSTRUCTION OF 4X4 DUCT LINE WITH MANHOLES FOR SHIFTING OF HT/LT LINES AT SAREENA INTERCHANGE SOHARWARDI ROAD TOWARD SAREENA HOTEL ON COST DEPOSIT HEAD TO BE GOT EXECUTED UNDER THE JURISDICTION OF CONSTRUCTION DIVISION IESCO ISLAMABAD (PART-C) AMOUNTING TO RS. Rs.19,949,812/-	13-11-2024	15-11-2024
18	TENDER FOR CONSTRUCTION OF 4X3 DUCT LINE WITH MANHOLES FOR SHIFTING OF HT/LT LINES AT SAREENA INTERCHANGE KASHMIR HIGHWAY TO SOHARWARDI ROAD TOWARD G-6 ON COST DEPOSIT HEAD TO BE GOT EXECUTED UNDER THE JURISDICTION OF CONSTRUCTION DIVISION IESCO ISLAMABAD (PART-D) AMOUNTING TO RS. Rs.19,913,003/-		
19	TENDER FOR CONSTRUCTION OF 2X2 AND 2X3 DUCT LINES WITH MANHOLES, HT EXCAVATION AND CONSTRUCTION OF TRANSFORMER PLINTHS FOR SHIFTING OF HT/LT LINES AT SAREENA INTERCHANGE ON COST DEPOSIT HEAD TO BE GOT EXECUTED UNDER THE JURISDICTION OF CONSTRUCTION DIVISION IESCO ISLAMABAD (PART-E) AMOUNTING TO RS. 16,550,000/-		

BID SUBMISSION / OPENING TIME:

Tender will be received at 10:00 hours and same will be opened at 10:30 hours.

EARNEST MONEY:

02% of the BOQ cost in shape of CDR / Pay Order / Bank Guarantee prepared from the firm account only in favor of Chief Executive Officer IESCO issued by any schedule bank of Pakistan (having rating A+ or above).

TENDER FEE:

Rs.3000/- each (Not refundable).

Continue Page-2



IESCO TENDER NOTICE (TENDER NO: VEC/NCB/15, 16, 17, 18 & 19/2024-25)

ELIGIBILITY / EVALUATION CRITERIA:

- a) Bidder/JV registered with Pakistan Engineering Council (PEC) having specialized code EE-04, EE-05, CE-10 & renewed upto 30th June 2025.
- b) Bidder/JV registered with Chief Engineer (D&S/S&S) NTDC Lahore.
- c) Bidder/JV registered with FBR have NTN, General Sales Tax (GST) & Punjab Revenue Authority (PRA) with "Active" status.
- d) The offered bid price must be inclusive of all taxes applicable including but not limited to Income Tax, GST (applicable in accordance to ICT Tax on Services Act & PRA Tax on services Act.)
- e) Additional 03% Bid Security of the BOQ cost shall be submitted by the bidder along-with bid if the bid cost is below the BOQ cost.
- f) Bidder/JV will provide the fresh bank statement with balance upto 50% of the BOQ cost.
- g) The bidder/JV shall furnish income tax returns for FY 2023-24 to FBR.
- h) Successfully completed similar nature of work within 05 years in any DISCO (**OR**) Successfully completed similar nature of work within 05 years in any Govt./Semi Govt. organization/Autonomous body/Private Housing sector and successfully handed over to concerned DISCO.
- i) Firms with Nil experience of similar nature of work can participate in the bidding process in a Joint Venture with firm holding requisite experience for a specific tender independently.
- j) Firms duly registered with companies registrar and participating in a joint venture for a specific tender should have a joint bank account
- k) Firms participating in a Joint Venture for a specific tender will not be allowed to participate in the same tender independently.
- I) The Bidder/JV shall demonstrate at least the following financial criteria for last thee (03) years duly verified from audited financial statements from reputable chartered accountancy firms.

Part	BOQ Cost (Rs.)	Net Worth (Rs.)	Average Annual Turnover (Rs.)	Cash Flow (Rs.)
Part-A	19,611,205	7,844,482	78,444,820	13,074,137
Part-B	19,446,257	7,778,503	77,785,028	12,964,171
Part-C	19,949,812	7,979,925	79,799,248	13,299,875
Part-D	19,913,003	7,965,201	79,652,012	13,275,335
Part-E	16,550,000	6,620,000	66,200,000	11,033,333

TERMS & CONDITIONS:

- National Competitive Bidding (NCB) will be conducted in accordance with Single-Stage, Single-Envelope (SSSE) method.
- ii) A complete set of bidding document may be purchased by interested bidder(s) on submission of a written application to the office of Addl. Director (VEC) IESCO on any working day during office hours upon payment of a non-refundable fee of Rs.3000/- (Rupees Three Thousand only) for participation.
- iii) All the bids must accompany 02% (Bid Security) of the BOQ cost in shape of Bank Guarantee / CDR / Bank Draft.
- iv) The offered bid price must be inclusive of all taxes applicable including but not limited to Income Tax, GST (applicable in accordance to ICT Tax on Services Act & PRA Tax on services Act.)
- v) The tender documents will be issued on the presentation of written request for particular work on original letter pad of the firm from the owner of the firm(s) or their authorized representative(s) having valid special power of attorney on stamp paper duly attested by the oath commissioner along-with production of original registration certificate of Pakistan Engineering Council.
- vi) Provision of experience, satisfactory performance certificate along-with copy of work order from concerned DISCO/PD is necessary.
- vii) If any fake/false information/documents submitted, the firm concerned will be liable to be blacklisted as per IESCO blacklisting policy available on IESCO website (www.iesco.com.pk).
- viii) Under PPRA rule 33(1) the procuring agency (IESCO) may reject all bids or proposals at any time prior to the acceptance of a bid or proposal. The procuring agency (IESCO) shall upon request communicate to any supplier or contractor who submitted a bid or proposal, the grounds for its rejection of all bids or proposals, but is not required to justify those grounds.
- ix) No conditional bids or bids received through email shall be accepted.
- x) The successful bidder shall be liable to carry out the specified work in accordance to the IESCO specifications and Drawing / SDI.
- xi) All other terms & conditions will remain the same as mentioned in tender documents.
- xii) Tender is also available at IESCO & PPRA websites www.ppra.org.pk & www.iesco.com.pk

ADDRESS:

Office of Addl. Director (VEC) IESCO Head Office Street # 40 G-7/4 Islamabad.

Addl. Director (VEC)
IESCO, Islamabad